## RESOLUTION NO. R-3471\*

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO THE WAVERLY SITE, ACCEPTING A RECOMMENDATION FROM THE KIRKLAND PARK BOARD AND PARK DEPARTMENT RELATIVE TO MASTER PLANNING FOR THE WAVERLY SITE, AND CERTAIN INTERIM IMPROVEMENTS.

WHEREAS, the Kirkland Park Board and the Kirkland Park Department have made certain recommendations to the City Council regarding the timing for master planning the Waverly site, together with interim improvements, and

Whereas, the City Council did in its study meeting of August 23, 1988, review the Park Board and Park Department recommendations, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: The City Council hereby accepts the recommendation of the Kirkland Park Board and Park Department that interim improvements in the estimated amount of \$46,250.00 be implemented at the Waverly site in early 1989, to be followed by a master plan process, all as set forth in Department of Parks and Recreation Memorandum to the City Manager, dated August 17, 1988.

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>6th</u> day of September \_\_\_\_, 1988.

Signed in authentication thereof this <u>6th</u> day of September , 1988.

ania Cooper

Attest: